

FAO No. 230 of 2010

05.07.2010 Present: Ms. Charu Gupta, vice counsel for the appellant.

FAO No. 230 of 2010:

Issue notice for admission to the respondents returnable within eight weeks.

CMP No. 464 of 2010:

Heard. The application is allowed, as the amount of award stands deposited as per the receipt attached. The operation of the impugned award is stayed till the disposal of the appeal. The amount deposited before the Commissioner Workmen Compensation, Hamirpur, be remitted to this Court forthwith.

Copy **Dasti**.

**July 05, 2010
(BSS)**

(V.K. Ahuja), J.