

FAO No.230/2010

12.06.2017

Present : Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. B. M. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2

As per report of Registry, respondents No.1 & 3 stand duly served. Post admission no one has put in appearance on their behalf. Accordingly, they are proceeded against ex parte.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list on **21.07.2017**.

12th June, 2017
(*rana*)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.