

**FAO No. 230 of 2010**

21.07.2017 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal,, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On request of learned vice counsel for appellant,  
list on **25<sup>th</sup> August, 2017**, before appropriate bench.

**21<sup>st</sup> July, 2017.**  
**\*brb\***

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**