

**CMP No. 5803 of 2017 in FAO No. 231 of 2010
a/w FAO No. 230 of 2010**

23.5.2018

Present: Ms. Rinki kashmiri, Advocate vice counsel, for the
applicant/appellant.
Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **28.5.2018**, as prayed for.

23rd May, 2018
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**