

**CMP No. 5803 of 2017 in FAO No. 231 of 2010 A/w
FAO No. 230 of 2010**

28.5.2018

Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Proxy Counsel, for the
applicant/appellant.
Mr. Alvin Massey, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

As prayed for, matter is adjourned by two weeks.

28th May, 2018
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**