

**CMP No.5803 of 2017 inFAO No.231 of 2010 a/w
FAO No.230 of 2010**

22.06.2018 Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, states that instant matter is to be argued by Mr. B.M.Chauhan, learned Senior Advocate, who has gone abroad and as such, matter may be taken up on some other date.

Accordingly, in view of the above, list this matter after four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

22nd June, 2018
(shankar)