

**CMP No. 5803 of 2017 in FAO No. 231 of
2010 and FAO No. 230 of 2010**

7.8.2018

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit.

7th August, 2018
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**