

Deep Chand Sharma Vs Roshan Lal alias Daulat
Ram & Ors. A/w connected matter

FAO No. 230/2010 a/w FAO No. 231 of 2010

29.12.2025

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant, in both the appeals.

Name of respondent No. 1 stands deleted.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2, in both the appeals.

None for respondent No. 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3, received back unserved, for want of correct address, in both the appeals. Let fresh steps, including filing of correct address of respondent No. 3, in both the appeals, be taken within seven days. Thereafter, notices be issued to respondent No. 3 in both the appeals, returnable within eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

29th December, 2025
(Pranod)