

**Deep Chand Sharma vs. Roshan Lal alias Daulat Ram & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

FAO No.230 of 2010 a/w FAO No.231 of 2010

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Name of respondent No.1, stands already deleted.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate vice Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in both the appeals.

None for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s), submits that two separate applications have been filed in both the appeals today for effecting service of respondent No.3 through affixation, however the same are not on record.

Now list the case as and when both the applications are placed on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 18, 2026
(reena)**