

**FAO No. 230 of 2010 a/w
FAO No. 231 of 2010**

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.
Janesh Gupta, Advocate for appellant.

Process fee in FAO No. 230 and 231 of
2010 for the service of respondent No. 3 by way of
affixation have been filed.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.
3 by way of affixation for 22.06.2026.

Addl. Registrar(Judicial)

18.05.2026
(Shalini)